

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## **Legislation Details**

File #: 22-3317 Version: 1 Name: Botanical Gardens 99 Year Lease

Type: Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 10/13/2022 In control: City Commission

On agenda: 11/15/2022 Final action: 11/15/2022

Title: \*Approving the attached 99-year public benefit "Lease Agreement" between the City and the Key

West Botanical Garden Society, Inc. d/b/a Key West Tropical Forest and Botanical Garden for the operation of the Key West Botanical Garden, a 501(c) 3 exempt organization (Lessor) for the parcel

located at 5210 College Road on Stock Island.

**Sponsors:** Patti McLauchlin

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Draft Lease, 4. Attachment A - Survey, 5. \*Large File\*

Attachment B - Resolution 04-018, 6. \*Large File\* Attachment C - Resolution 11-164, 7. \*Large File\* Attachment D - Management Plan, 8. Attachment E - Ordinance 06-11, 9. \*Large File\* Attachment F - Resolution 15-365, 10. Attachment G - Monroe County Utility Easement, 11. Attachment H - Ord. 22-

08 Botanical Gardens Referendum

| Date       | Ver. | Action By       | Action | Result |
|------------|------|-----------------|--------|--------|
| 11/15/2022 | 1    | City Commission | Passed | Pass   |